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Image of party
leaders

Rishi Sunak
versus
Keir Starmer

Do you think each of the
following statements does
or does not apply to...?

The Prime Minister,
Rishi Sunak

Leader of the Labour Party,
Keir Starmer

They pay attention to detail

They understand the problems facing Britain
They are a capable leader

They are good in a crisis
| trust them to get the big decisions right
They are a strong leader

They are an honest person

They have a lot of personality

They are going to make the country a better
place

They are an experienced leader
They are in touch with ordinary people

They share my values
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% Saying does apply

47%

40%

46%
50%

41%

37%
37%

36%
33%

31%
31%

30%
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30%

24%

27%

31%

24%

20%

19%

35%

30%

Lead

Sunak
Lead +7

Starmer
Lead +4

Sunak
Lead +4

Sunak
Lead +14

Sunak
Lead +3

No lead

Starmer
Lead +8

Sunak
Lead +6

Starmer
Lead +4

Starmer
Lead +11

Starmer
Lead +30

Starmer
Lead +11

Base: 1,037 Online British adults aged 18-75 315t October — 3" November 2022



Image of the Keir Starmer: Trend data

Do you think each of the following statements does or does not apply to...? Keir Starmer

Understands problems facing GB

48% 405, 48%419,43%,49%50%

He is a capable leader

40%3 40, 37%35%36%38%37%

He has a lot of personality

30%,50,27%239%23%29%24%

B wmar 2022 [ June 2022 | August 2022 | November 2022

He is an honest person

33%33%40%39%39%43%38%

In touch with ordinary people

34%z310,37%339,36%20%41%

| trust him to get the big
decisions right

32%34%33%

N/a N/a N/a N/a Nla-

He is good in a crisis
24%, 1, 28%26%26%29% 39,
Going to make the country a better
place
29%040,  28%29%3°°31%
N/a

He shares my values

299:35%30%,

N/a N/a N/a N/aN/a

Base: 1,037 Online British adults aged 18-75 31st October — 34 November 2022. Where a dataset has N/A the question was not asked on that wave.
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He is a strong leader
34%26% 32%33%31%33%31%

He pays attention to detail

%40, 45%41%42%41%40%




Who would make a good Prime Minister?

To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad job as Prime
Minister? If you do not know who the person is, then please say

] very / fairly bad job

] very / fairly good job

Rishi Sunak

38% 25%

Keir Starmer

Base: 1,037 Online British adults aged 18-75 31st October — 34 November 2022
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Keir Starmer: Good Prime Minister?

To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad
job as Prime Minister? If you do not know who the person is, then please say

November 2022 July 2022 — November 2022
50%
o
36% 40% 42%
Good job
j ) 36%
279 33% Good job
(1)
Bad job 34% 0
; 31%  31% 27%

22 /o 25% 28, Bad job

Neither 27% °

14%

Don’t know*

Net = +9
0%
Base: 1,037 Online British adults aged 18-75 31t October — 3" November 2022 & & ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ
* This includes the proportion saying “l do not know who this person is” 8' CC\)II 8' 8, (c\j
S o2 L ° 3
> < A O Z

5 © Ipsos | IPSOS UK Sunak’s first week | November 2022 | Public



Rishi Sunak: Good Prime Minister?

To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would do a good job or bad
job as Prime Minister? If you do not know who the person is, then please say

November 2022

38%

Good job

25%

Bad job

22%

Neither

14%

Don’t know*

Net = +13

Base: 1,037 Online British adults aged 18-75 31st October — 3 November 2022.
* This includes the proportion saying “I do not know who this person is”
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July 2022 — November 2022

50%
038%
10%37R8%, 36% 38%
Good job
30%
0 25%
30%29% 0
Bad job
20%
10%
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What makes a good Prime Minister?

Do you see each of the following as a sign that someone would do a good job or bad job as Prime Minister, or do
you think it doesn’t make much difference? If they / their...

% change in

A sign they would Does not make A sign they would ~ “sign they would
do a good job much difference I do a bad job ‘i?nifjﬂfy‘?zb;
...have experience working in public services @(m +1
...have experience working in business +1
...have previous experience of being a Government minister % +1
...if they have previous experience of being a shadow minister N/A
...parents were working class % -
...were educated in a state school % -5
...voted in the same way as you in the 2016 EU referendum % -4
...come from a part of the country outside London / South East 16% % -9
...if they have previous experience of being a shadow minister under Jeremy Corbyn 6% 21% N/A

4%

2
o~
A

...parents were middle class

...were a Government minister under Boris Johnson

a_\
N N
o

N
2
o~
N

.if they are from an ethnic minority background - [E[TEZ2 A NA
...were educated in a private school /75 25% -4

.-parents were upper class 4
~are much wealthier than the average Briton [} 4

Base: 1,037 Online British adults aged 18-75 31st October — 34 November 2022
N/A* - was not asked in July 2022

7 © Ipsos | IPSOS UK Sunak’s first week | November 2022 | Public



Public are more confident that Rishi Sunak will unite the Conservative party
than his predecessors. However, half still think he is unlikely to win the next
General Election

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Rishi Sunak will...?

] very / airly likely ] very / fairly unlikely

... win the next General Election?
Nov '22 / Sunak 27%

78%
June '22 / Johnson 30°/o 59%)

53%
Oct '22 / Truss 13%

... unite the Conservative party under her / his leadership?

Nov '22 / Sunak 42% 41%
Oct '22 / Truss 14%, 78%
June '22 / Johnson 28‘70 64%

Base: 1,037 Online British adults aged 18-75 31st October — 3™ November 2022
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More than half are not confident that the Conservatives have a good long-
term economic plan for Britain. However overt confidence in Labour is not
much better

How confident, if at all are, you that ... have a good long-term economic plan for Britain?

I Confident I Not confident
The Conservative party
31 Oct - 3 Nov 2022 / Sunak 34% 55%,
74%
68%

14 - 17 Oct 2022 / Truss 17%

28 - 29 Sept 2022 / Truss 25%

The Labour party

31 Oct - 3 Nov 2022 / Starmer 37% 48%
47%

52%

14 - 17 Oct 2022 / Starmer A

28 - 29 Sept 2022 / Starmer 38%

Base: 1,037 Online British adults aged 18-75 31st October — 3™ November 2022
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Half are not confident that the Conservatives can provide Britain
with strong and stable leadership. The public are split on Labour

How confident, if at all are, you that ... can provide Britain with strong and stable leadership?

I Confident I Not confident

The Conservative party
31 Oct - 3 Nov 2022 / Sunak 35% 54%

1%
67%

21 - 22 Oct 2022 / Truss 23%

28 - 29 Sept 2022 / Truss 25%

The Labour party
31 Oct - 3 Nov 2022 / Starmer 42%

45%
50%
50%

21 - 22 Oct 2022 / Starmer 42%

28 - 29 Sept 2022 / Starmer 40%

Base: 1,037 Online British adults aged 18-75 31st October — 34 November 2022
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Just under half think it is likely Keir Starmer will be Prime Minister. This is
down on last month, but still much higher than at the start of the year

In your opinion, how likely or not is it that Labour leader Keir Starmer will ever be Prime Minister?

B Very / fairly likely B Not very / at all likely
31 October — 3 November 2022

20-21 October 2022

28-29 September 2022

6-9 May 2022

14-18 January 2022

7-10 January 2022
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Keir Starmer: The next Prime Minister?

In your opinion, how likely or not is it that Labour leader Keir Starmer will ever be Prime
Minister?

November 2022
January 2022 — November 2022
75%
46%
Likely
50% 46%
Likely
37%
o
Unlikely 37%
Unlikely
17% 25%
Don’t know
Net = +9
N 0%
Base: 1,037 Online British adults aged 18-75 31st October — 34 November 2022 N V] N N Y I\ N N I\ I\l N
N N I\ N o\ o\ N N N I\ s\
o o o o o o o o o o o
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The public are split between Rishi Sunak and Keir Starmer on who
would make the country better

Now think about Rishi Sunak as Prime Minister, or what would happen if Keir Starmer were to become
Prime Minister. From what you’ve seen or heard about each of them, if anything, do you think they will
change the country for the better, worse, or make no difference?

I Better Made no difference IWorse I Don’t know

Keir Starmer

35%

Rishi Sunak

33% 24%

Base: 1,037 Online British adults aged 18-75 31st October — 34 November 2022
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A potential
Starmer
government is
seen as more
likely to deliver on
several public
priorities

How likely or unlikely do you
think it is that ... would?

A Conservative
Government with Rishi
Sunak as Prime Minister

A Labour Government
with Keir Starmer as
Prime Minister

Base: 1,037 Online British adults aged 18-75, 31st
October — 3 November 2022

... act with integrity?

... offer Britain a fresh start?

... improve public services?

.. reduce waiting times in the NHS

.. have a good team of ministers?

... provide strong and stable
government

... be competent and effective?
...reduce regional inequalities?
... have the right foreign policy?
...reduce climate change?

... reduce the cost of living?

... grow the economy?

... reduce taxes?

... manage immigration effectively?
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% Saying each is likely...
41%

27%
30%

51%

45%

49%

Lead
10pt Starmer

15pt Starmer
25pt Starmer
16pt Starmer
4pt Starmer
4pt Starmer
1pt Starmer
13pt Starmer
No lead

12pt Starmer
14pt Starmer
8pt Sunak

7pt Starmer

3pt Starmer



Just under half support a General Election being held
as soon as possible now Rishi Sunak is PM

As you may know, the last General election was held in December 2019, and the next one needs
to be held by January 2025. To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose a General
Election being held as soon as possible now Rishi Sunak is in place as the new Prime Minister?

I Strongly/ tend to support IStroneg/ tend to oppose

31 October — 3 November 2022

48% 26%

20-21 October 2022

21%

5-8 August 2022
20%

Base: 1,037 Online British adults aged 18-75, 31st October — 3 November 2022
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